STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

15 16	2 15253	ia ca					
API Number15 - 15	3 -20000 -C	$\frac{\mathcal{O}-\mathcal{O}(of)}{t}$	his we	11)			
Lease Owner PICKRELL	DRILLING COMPAN	<u>VY</u>					
Address 205 LITWI	N BLDG., WICHI	ΓΑ, KS. 67	202			and the same of th	
Lease (Farm Name)	WENDELIN "A" ;	#1			Well No		
Well Location	NE NW SE	_ Sec1	Twp.	2S	Rge. 31W (E)_	(W)	
County	Rawlins	Total Dep	th	3930	Field Nar	me	
Oil Well Gas We							
Well Log attached wit							
Date and hour plugging	g is desired to	begin		5-14	-79 @ 5:45pm	and the second s	
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Herb French Address 5229 Ridgeway, Great Bend, Ks. 67530							
Plugging Contractor _							
Address							
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to: Name PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY							
Address	205 LITWIN BL			675	30 NSAVA	1 1920 MASSION	
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent.							
		Si	gned:	_7	C. W. Sebits	ting Agent	
			-		5_1@_70		

DRILLING LOG

COMPANY:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Rotary Drilling Commenced 5-08-79

205 LITWIN BLDG.

67202

5-17-79 Rotary Drilling Completed ___

LOCATION:

WICHITA, KS. 67 Wendelin "A" #1

NE NW SE Sec. 1-2S-31W

Rawlins County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Kansas

CASING RECORD:

Surf. casing 8 5/8" set at 218' with 160sx. Comp. 5-8-79 @ 4:55PM

40

LOG

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

Topsoil

1003011		10
Shale		130
Blue Shale		219
Shale .		1035
Shale		1900
Sand		1960
Shale		2260
Shale		2430
Shale		2470
Shale		2600
Shale		2815
Shale		3065
Shale	rank.	3210
Shale		3285
Shale & Lime	ı	3420
Lime & Shale	Ł	3615
Shere of hime	. }	3740
Shale & Lime	•	3792
Lime & Shale		3840
Lime & Shale		3930

, Attorney-in-Fact for PICKRELL DRIELING COMPANY, C. W. Sebits The undersigned. hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

ttorney-in-Fact

C. W. Sebits

STATE OF KANSAS

On this_

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

18

day of

May

JO ANN SARVER Sedgwick County, Ks. Appt. Exp. 2-18-80

, 19<u>79</u>, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for

the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared C. W. Sebits be the identical person who subscribed the name of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Jo Ann Sarver



15-153-20353-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 16, 1979

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.
Lease
Description
County
Total Depth
Plugging Contractor

Wendelin "A"
NE NW 5E Sec. 1-2-31W
Rawlins
3930'
Pickrell Drilling Co.

Pickrell Drilling Co. 205 Litwin Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

Mr.

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Gilbert Balthazor, P.O. Box 9, Route #1, Palco, Kansas 67657

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.